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OVERALL RECORD

Football Records through 1997

VS. Non-Conference

OVERALL:

147-179-17
112-113-07
259-292-24

Single Season Team Records (1970-Present)

First Downs
By Rush
By Pass
By Penalty

Rushing Attempts
Yards Rushing
Yards Per Rush

Passing Attempts
Pass Completions
Yards Passing
Yards Per Pass

Total Plays

Total Offense
Yards Per Play
Yards Per Game

Penalties
Penalty Yards

Fumbles
Fumbles Lost

Kickoff Returns
Kickoff Return Yards

Kickoff Return Average

Punts
Punt Yardage
Punt Average

Punt Returns
Punt Return Yards

Punt Return Average

Hig[hs and Lows
Best Regular Season

Most

243 (1990)
144 (1990)
91 (1990)
21 (1993)

582 (1990)
3,078 (1971)
6.2 (1971)

297 (1987)
162 (1986)
2,321 (1993)
9.2 (1971)

862 (1990)
5,148 (1990)
6.7 (1971)
461.1 (1983)

93 (1992)
947 (1976)

42 (1977)
28 (1977)

49 (1987)
1,000(1987)
25.2(1984)

69 (1979)
2,597 (1977)
40.5 (1987)

39 (1977)
327 (1995)
15.0 (1971)

Best Winning Percentage: -900
Worst Winning Percentage: .000 (1934,35.37.40. ov

Most Wins: 9(1970.71.82.90.95)
Most Losses: 8 (1955, 87)

Longest Winning Streak: 10 ~81-82)

Longest Losing Streak: 10 (1947-48)

Most Shutouts in a Single Season.
Most Times Shutout in a Single Season. 5 (1946.47.48.»

Most Consecutive:
Shutout Wins: 2 (1957, 70, 75, 80)

Shutout Losses: 13 (1934-36)
Regular Season Wins:

Regular Season Losses: 21 (1933-36)

Least
112(1980)
60 (1977, 78)
21 (1970)

3 (1980)

378 (1974)
1,124 (1979)
2.5(1979)

109 (1970)
37 (1970)

585 (1970)
5.0(1981)

564 (1980)
2,360 (1979)
3.8 (1979)
236.0(1979)

43 (1973)
401 (1973)

14 (1995)
8(1974, 79)

18(1980)
381 (1980)
14.7 (1979)

33 (1994)
1,116(1994)
31.0(1979)

17(1994)

105 (1993)
3.5(1977)

i
37 40 46 51)

4-7 43 55;
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Regular Season Games Without a
Conference Games Without a Loss. 18 (1988-90)

Road Victories: .15(1981-84)
Home Victories: 13(1989-91)
Winning Seasons: 9 (1988-96)
Losing Seasons: 11 (1942-55)

Highest Nationai Rankings:
During Season: #3 (1992, Week 8)
Pre-Season: #2 (1993 Football Digest)

End of Season: #7 (1989)

NCAA Division ii Piayoff Appearances. 5

1989: North Dakota State 45. Edinboro 32
1990' Edinboro 38, Virginia Union 14

Indiana (PA) 14, Edinboro 7
1992: Ferris State (MI) 19, Edinboro 15

1993: New Haven 48, Edinboro 28
1995: New Haven 27, Edinboro 12

The Last Time in a Game:

500 yards of total offense:
B))/ Eéimboro - 9%0/95 vs. Look Haven (587)
By Opponent - 9/10/94 by Mansfield (543)

80 or more offensive plays:
By Edinboro - 9/10/94'vs. Maos"®"*

By Opponent -10/25/97 by Indiana (PA) (82)

308%{ 8109{1%3{8%8%/94 vs. California (PA) 32)
By Opponent -11/20/93 by New Haven (30)

30 MBS T A A Y Hhompson «- Loc(< HAVER P8

By Opponent -10/29/94 Denni”Robinson, Indiana (P ) (

200 yards rushing b}/ an individual. ioa8
Bv Edinboro -11/2/96; Tony Brinson vs. Cheyney (248

bJ Opponent -10/22/94; LaMonte Coleman. Slippery Rock(

. individual.
308yv?c59r?b%ar%s-m§’/3%4a}n\]g] ;Ilvllgiléﬁerson vs. H ®dele ¥4)
BY opponent - 9/27/97;Wilkie Perez, Glenville (301)

20 completions b¥L an individual. uaven 2243
By Edinboro -11/16/96; Chris Hartvs. Lock Haven (2

By Opponent -11/9/96; Chris Weibel. Clarion (22)

40 pass attempts by an indjvidual;
v Edinboro -11/20/93; Jody Dickerson vs. New Haven (42)

By Opponent —10/5/96; Mike Carver. Shippensburg (41)

3 or more touchdown passes by an individu”.
By Edinboro -11/1/97 Brian Caldwell vs*"Cheyney”")

By Opponent - 9/7/96; Tim Youngblood. Hillsdale (3)

By Opponent - 9/10/94; Jason Miller, Mansfield (222)

10 or more receptions by an individual:
By Edinboro - 9/3/94; Lateef Walters vs. Hillsdale (12)
By Opponent - 10/22/94; Greg Hopkins, Slippery Rock (10)

4 or more touchdowns by an individual;
By Edinboro -10/15/94; Larry Jackson vs. California (PA) (4)
By Opponent - 10/30/93; LaMonte Coleman, Slippery Rock (4)

18 or more tackles by an individual;
By Edinboro - 9/28/96; Michael Sims vs. Buffalo (18)
By Opponent -10/19/96; Shawn Rohrer, Slippery Rock (25)

2 or more interceptions by an individual:
By Edinboro -11/9/96; Brian Decker vs. Clarion (2)
By Opponent - 10/26/96; Barry Threats, Indiana (PA) (2)

Interceptions returned for a touchdown:
By Edinboro -11/1/97; Brian Decker vs. Cheyney (67 yards)
By Opponent - 10/04/97; Pete Galiano, Shippensburg (35 yards)

Fumble returned for a touchdown:
By Edinboro - 9/7/96; Jesse Hannan vs. Hillsdale (4 yards)
By Opponent 10/11/97; Calvin Brown, California (PA) (41 yards)

Safety scored:
By Edinboro -11/01/97 vs. Cheyney
By Opponent - 10/30/93 by Slippery Rock

3 or more field goals by an individual:
By Edinboro -10/26/96; Tyson Cook vs. Indiana (PA) (3)
By Opponent - 9/9/95; Mike Sutton, Appalachian State (3)

6 extra points by an individual:
By Edinboro -11/01/97; Tyson Cook vs. Cheyney (6)
By Opponent -11/20/93; John O’Riordan, New Haven (6)

Punt return for a touchdown:
By Edinboro -11/4/95; Gilbert Grantlin vs. Mansfield (85 yards)
By Opponent - 9/9/89; Phil DeBarry, Liberty (35 yards)

Kick off return for a touchdown:
By Edinboro -11/9/96; Denorse Mosley vs. Clarion'(69)
By Opponent -10/1971; Wnston Horshaw, Shippensburg (99 yards)

Shutout;
By Edinboro -11/01/97 vs. Cheyney (44-0)
By Opponent -11/8/97 by Clarion (28-0)

Under 200 yards of total offense;
By Edinboro -10/12/96 vs. California (PA) (191 yards)
By Opponent -11/16/96 by Lock Haven (182 yards)

Under 100 yards rushing as a team:
By Edinboro - 10/26/96 vs. Indiana (PA) (86 yards)
By Opponent -11/15/97 by Lock Haven (92 yards)

Under 100 yards passing as a team:
By Edinboro - 9/16/95 vs. Portland State (78 yards)
By Opponent -11/2/96 by Cheyney (56 yards)

2 running backs rushing for over a hundred yards;
By Edinboro -11/9/96; Tony Brinson (192)" Gerald Thompson

(111) vs. Clarion
By Opponent - 11/20/93; Roger Graham (217); A.J. Livingston

(116) vs. New Haven

Turnover Ratio 1970-Present

Record Fumbles
EUP OPP
1997 4-6-0 17 31
1996 6-4-0 15 21
1995 9-2-0 14 33
1994 7-3-0 25 18
1993 8-3-0 26 24
1992 8-2-1 24 30
1991 7-4-0 34 22
1990 9-3-0 33 27
1989 8-3-0 25 32
1988 5-4-1 24 18
Under 71-34-2 37 256
Hollman (.664)
1987 3-8-0 24 26
1986 7-3-0 27 24
1985 5-4-1 21 19
1984 8-2-0 33 27
1983 8-2-0 27 31
1982 9-2-0 38 26
1981 4-6-0 39 12
1980 6-2-1 31 34
1979 4-6-0 22 24
1978 3-6-1 30 33
1977 3-6-1 42 30
1976 6-4-0 35 35
1975 8-3-0 35 28
1974 5-2-2 20 20
1973 4-4-1 27 30
1972 3-5-1 30 13
1971 9-1-0 30 22
1970 9-1- 24 26
28yrs 175-101-10 772 716

Winning Percentage: .612
Avg. Fumbles/Year: 27.57
Avg. Fumbles Lost/Year: 15.1
Avg. Interceptions/Year: 13.07

Fumbles Lost Interceptions +-
EUP OPP EUP OPP
10 15 8 10 +7
7 12 14 13 +4
9 17 14 13 +7
10 10 10 15 +5
13 15 15 22 +9
14 1 12 15 0
19 14 14 7 -12
22 17 22 18 -9
15 15 14 16 +2
11 13 16 22 +8
130 169 153 122 +8
10 15 16 14 +3
17 13 7 13 +2
9 6 1 14 0
16 15 13 22 +8
15 16 9 22 +14
21 16 11 24 +8
22 8 19 23 -10
15 18 15 20 +8
8 12 13 19 +10
12 16 22 18 0
28 15 14 13 -14
19 21 9 18 +11
22 13 13 16 -6
8 6 10 9 -3
17 2 10 15 +9
18 9 10 17 -2
21 12 9 26 +8
15 12 14 16 -1
423 383 366 473 +6

Opponents Avg. Fumbles/Year: 25.57
Avg. Fumbles Recovered/Year: 13.68
Avg. Intercepted Passes/Year: 16.89
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Coach-by-Coach Records Defensive Records

Career Fumble Recoveries Single Season Fumble Recoveries
Yrs Best W L T Pet. _ |
Coach Player Years Recoveries Player Year Recoveries
Tom Hollman (1988-Present) 10 9-2, ‘95 71 34 2 673 1 Jesse Hannan 1994-97 8 1. Pat Schuster 1995 5
_ 20 39 20 1 .658 Wade Smith 1988-91 8 Bob Cicerchi 1980 5
Denny Creehan (1979-1984) 6 9-2, '82 3 605 Bob Cicerchi 1979-81 8 3. Greg Sullivan 1977 4
Bill McDonald (1969-78) 10 9-1, 70, ‘71 54 34 : Greg Sullivan 1974-77 8 Jeff Shaw 1976 4
Steve Szabo (1985-87) 3 7-3, ‘86 15 15 1 .500 Dave Seigh 1973-75 8
Tom L 1975-78 7
Loyal Park (1960-61) 2 4-3-1, ‘61 7 ! 2 500 6. fomtang
Bob Thurbon (1956-59) 4 5-4, ‘56 15 16 2 485 Career Forced Fumbles (1977-Present) Single Season Forced Fumbles (1977-Present)
Sox Harrison (1926-38, ‘41-42) 15 4-1, 27 27 56 2 -329 1 g'ayefD ) \1(33[5397 Fg . E'aygrh Year FF
) = 22 2 288 ) rian Decker - . at Schuster 1995 7
Jim Hazlett (1962-65) 4 3-5, 62 9 203 9 Pat Schuster 1992-95 7 2. Devas Simmons 1992 5
Art McComb (1946-55) 10 3-4, '52 14 56 4 : Mike Edwards 1990, 92-94 7 3. Brian Decker 1997 4
- ) 3 2-7, '67, '68 5 20 1 212 Devas Simmons 1990-93 7 Bryan Lambert 1995 4
Wlll.lam Celltcher (1966-68) . | 13 0 071 5. Bryan Lambert 1992-95 6 Jason Perkins 1992 4
Orville Bailey (1939-40) 2 1-6, "39 Steve Russell 1991-94 6 Anthony Ross 1992 4
H Anthony Ross 1989-92 6 Jeff Jacobs 1990 4
Bob Beauregard 1980-83 6 Matt Miller 1989 4
Y b Y R d Jim Collins 1979-82 6 Michael Wayne 1988 4
ear' y' ear eCO r S Bob Cicerchi 1980 4
Year PF PA REC PCT Year PF PA REC PCT Year 2P;36 ;gg §§C st-;lg— Career Pass Deflections (1977-Present) Single Season Pass Deflections (1977-Present)
1926 88 53 3-3 500 1958 131 11 4-4-1  .500 1987 a1 : =50 Player Years Deflections Player Year Deflections
1927 83 38 32 600 1959 117 127  3-41 438 1988 223 184 Pl 1. Mario Houston 1990-93 53 1. Mario Houston 1990 16
1928 212 30 5-2 714 1960 91 114 3-4-1 438 1989 435 202 8-3 . 2. Wade Sm!th 1988-91 46 2 Mario Houston 1993 15
1929 46 76 2-4 .333 1961 139 114 4-3-1  .563 1990 336 190 9-3 .750 3. Marty Williams 1992-95 30 3. Marty Williams 1995 13
1930 131 86 3-4 429 1962 116 113 35 375 1991 228 199 74 .636 4. Dave Parker 1980-83 26 4. Wade Smith 1990 13
1931 19 80 1-5 167 1963 84 123 26 .250 1992 336 131 821 773 5. Geotj Lewis 1989-92 25 Wade Smith 1989 13
3-2 600 1964 113 129 251 .313 1993 362 255  8-3 727 6. Brian Decker 1995-97 24 Dave Parker 1983 13
ws2 B _ ' 132 621 .722 1994 367 207 73  .700 Mike Barnes 1989-92 24 7. Mario Houston 1991 12
1933 11 118 1-6 .143 1965 204 : 16 155 9.0 818 8. Michael Sims 1992-96 23 Michael Willis 1988 12
1934 6 154  0-6 000 1966 42 224 161 .188 1995 : 9 Ron Allen 1993.96 o
1935 0 224 0-6 .000 1967 81 224 2-7 222 1996 276 223 6-4 .600
1936 59 88 1-4 .200 1968 114 307 2-7 .222 1997 202 230 4-6 400 _
1937 6 98 0-4-1 .100 1969 194 203 4-4-1 500 "Tob Ten" Seasons Career Interceptions Single Season Interceptions
1938 18 72 1-4 .200 1970 237 89 9-1 .900 P Player Years Interceptions Player Year Interceptions
1939 39 131 1-6 .143 1971 355 155  9-1 .900 Year / Overall Regular 1 Steve Russell 1991-94 19 1 Dave Parker 1982 8
1940 27 191 0-7 .000 1972 167 158  3-5-1 .389 t  Record Season § KenOI Pestardrl] 1977-79 13 2. Steve Russell 1993 7
Y it y
losL 80 45 221 S0 1973 168 182 44d S0 4 qg70 91 900 60 pave Parker 1960-23 . 4 brmbecker 100 ‘
N 131 127 522 . . - :
1042 80 45 13 230 13;: e 156 83 727 L 1971 91 900 90 Ron Miller 1977-80 12 Jason Perkins 1993 6
1946 7 154 06  .000 6a 600 1005 92 818 o1 John Walker 1971-73 12 Ray Bracy 1984 6
1947 19 154 1-6 .143 1976 273 174 - . 3. - . 7. Brian Decker 1995-97 1 Ken Petardi 1978 6
1048 20 146 17 125 1977 189 123 361 350 5 4957 92 818 91 Ray Bracy 1982-86 1 Ron Miller 1980 6
1949 62 139 1-5-2  .250 1978 167 247 3-6-1 .350 5 1907 41 800 41 Jim Krentz 1975-77 11 Dan Allie 1980 6
1950 82 119 34 429 1979 131 148 46 400 - 10.  Greg Rose 1981-83 10 John Walker 1973 6
1951 45 116 051 .083 1980 155 84 6-21 722 5. 1983 82  .800 82 I l Dan Allie 1978-80 10 11 Steve Russell 1994 5
1952 83 73 34 429 1981 178 84 46 400 o 1984 g2 800 8-2 George Miller 1973-76 10 Michael Sims 1995 5
3-5-1 .389 1982 294 110 9-2 .819 . Mike Barnes 1992 5
isgagi %35 ii? L6 143 1983 412 144 82 .80 8 1992 821 773 811 Steve Russell 1092 5
1955 44 193 1-8 JA11 1984 353 210 8-2 .800 9. 1965 6-2-1 .750 6-2-1 \';"Vazo gOL_JtShton ggg g
age smi
1956 173 103 54 555 1985 217 209  5-4-1 sgg 9. 1980 621 .750 621 | Mark Perkins Lot :
1957 130 53 34 420 1986 21 283 73 9. 1990 93 750 82 n Greg Rose 1081 5
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Single Season Tackles for Loss (mA-Present)

) Offensive Records
Csreer Tackles for Loss Player Year 19
TFL Y - 1993
Player \{Sgros o3 49 1 Jason Perkl_ns 1992 19 h R d
Jason Perkins - 36 Jason Perkins 14 Rus INg Recoras
L p 1992-95 Russell Cra 1992
2 at Schuster 28 3. y 1991 14 . o .
Michael Sims 1992-95 John Messura 13 Career Rushing Leaders Singie Season Rushing Leaders
3 1988-91 28 Anthony R 1992
John Messura 24 5. y ROSS 1995 13 Player Years Yardage Player Year Yardage
Matt Gentile 1993-% Pat Schuster 1904 12 1 Larry Jackson 1991-1994 4,237 1 Larry Jackson 1994 1,660
7. Pat Schuster 12 2 Al Raines 1969-71 3,399 2. Lester Frye 1990 1,630
Matt Gentile iggg 12 3 Elbert Cole 1986-89 3,341 3. Elbert Cole 1989 1,507
Matt Grebenc 4.  Gerald Thompson 1995-present 2,712 4. Al Raines' 1971 1,358
. 5. Lester Frye 1989-91 2,626 5. Gerald Thompson 1995 1,281
Single Season Tackles Tackles 6. Dave Green 1975-76 1,978 6. Dave Green 1975 1,239
Career Tackles Tackles Player 13% 200 7. Tony Brinson 1993-96 1,900 7. Larry Jackson 1992 1,218
Player Years 572 1 Jim Krentz 1977 182 8. quyd Fau.lkner 1984-87 1,845 8 Al Raines 1969 1,208
1 Jim Krentz 1975-78 480 2. Greg Sullivan 171 9. Keith Collier 1981-83 1,684 9. Larry Ja_ckson 1993 1,171
> Jason Perkins 1990-93 Pt 3. Rich lorfido 1972 169 10.  Derrick Russell 1990-92 1,673 10, Tony Brinson 1996 1,019
3 Michael Sims 1992-96 pes 4. Bob Cicerchi 1981 161 11 Bob Mengerink 1969-71 1,435 11 Elbert Cole 1988 909
Rich lorfido 1970-72, 429 5. Ebby Hollins 1970 156 12, Rich Holmes 1974-75 1,302 12 Jim Romaniszyn 1972 859
5. Greg Sullivan 1977 473 6. Jim Krentz 1977 150 13, Jim Romaniszyn 1970-72 1,266 13, Al Raines 1970 833
6 Ron Gooden 1975 13 7. AL Donohue 1987 141 14. Damon Chambers  1982-84 1,227 14.  Floyd Faulkner 1986 824
2 A Donohue 1987 208 8. Rich lorfido 19;(; 139 15.  Dave Span 1981-85 1,107 15.  Rich Holmes 1975 822
8  Bob Cicerchi 1981 339 9. Jason Perkins 1375 ' 139 16.  Joe Early 1977-80 1,095 17. Bo_b Mengerlnk 1971 812
9. Ron Link 319 Greg Sullivan 197 / 137 17.  Chris anway 1987-90 1,034 18.  Keith Collier 1981 764
10, Michael Edwards 1993 310 11.  Ron Gooden 975 135 18.  Bryan Libert 1974-77 1,031 19.  Lester Frye 1991 741
Bob King 1970 o 12.  Jason Perkins 1991 135 19.  Joe Sanford 1970-71 1,026 20.  Dave Green 1976 739
12.  Gary Sisko 589 Michael Wayne 13‘;3 133 20.  Blair Hrovat 1981-84 967 21 Bryan Libert 1977 713
13.  Michael Willis 280 14. Ron Gooden 127 22, Andy Parma 1978 706
14 Joff Shaw P 15.  Michael Edwards 1993 126 23.  Dave Span 1985 685
15 Willie Chealey 260 16.  Bob Cicerchi 1980 124 24.  Derrick Russell 1990 656
16, Mario Houston 1990-94 p 17.  Michael Sims 1994 124 25.  Elbert Cole 1987 635
17.  Bob Beauregard 263 Mark Worle_y 13;2 123 26.  Joe Sanford 1970 620
18.  Willy Curry 253 19.  Jason Perkins 1970 123 27.  Ray Rhodes 1984 619
13. Ebby HO’|\|/:?|S 246 Bob King 28. Gerald Thompson 1996 618
. eorge Miller .
21. Wade Smith 325 Career Rushing Attempts Singie Season Rushing Attempts
22.  Anthony Ross 238 Player Years Attempts Player Year Attempts
93 Pat Schuster 1991-95 a6 1 Larry Jacteon 1991-94 717 1 Lester Frye 1990 317
24.  Mike Barnes 234 2. Elbert Cole 1986-89 642 2. Larry Jackson 1994 274
25.  Michael Wayne 1989 j- Gleral_d Thompson  1995-present 600 j- E‘berltdcﬂ]e iggg ggg
. Al Raines 1969-71 506 . era ompson
Single Season Sacks (igt\a'presem) Sacks 5. Lester Frye 1989-91 503 5. Dave Green 1975 217
e 6. Blair Hrovat . 6. Larry Jackson 1992 213
Career Sacks (1976 Preizzrts) Sacks Player 1995 16 7 Tonv Brinson 1981-84 3 7 Elbor Cole 1988 212
1 at Schuster 15 y 1993-1996 372
Player 1992-95 38 Ron Link 1981 8  Dave Green 1975-76 361 8  Larry Jackson 1993 201
1. Pat Schuster 198184 255 2 Sordan 1983 12 9. Floyd Faulkner 1084.87 37 Al Raines 1969 201
2. Rick Jordan 1977-81 24 3. PIC,[ Soh at 1993 1 10, Jody Dickerson 1991-94 334 10. Gerald Thompson 1997 194
3. Ron Link 1099.05 215 A et 1994 10 11 Keith Collier 108183 333 11 Tony Brinson 1996 185
4. Bryan Lambert 1986.90 195 S nthon Roe 1992 10 12 Rich Holmes o747 >80 12, Jim Romaniszyn 1972 180
5. Matt Miller 1990.93 19 n 0“3_1| 0ss 1990 10 13, Derrick Russell 199095 282 13. Gerald Thompson 1996 178
6. Russell Cray 1088.01 17 vtk hler 1082 10 14, Bob Mengerink 1960-71 579 14, Andy Parma 1978 164
7. John Messura Log8.01 15 Al 1092 9 15, Joe Early 197780 by 15.  Rich Holmes 1975 160
8. Delvin Pickett 89.92 14 g Russel Cray 1990 o Jim Romaniszyn 1970.72 16. Al Raines 1971 159
9. Anthony Ross 1989- 14 John Messura 1980 17.  Brvan Libert ] 211 17.  Corey Hil 1993 155
Kiifltt Grebenc 1982-85 Ron Link B Mo Ray 1974-77 238 18.  Keith Collier 1981 153
19, Chris Conwa 1978 81 224 19.  Blair Hrovat 1982 148
y 1987-90 215 20, Lester Frye 1991 146
20, Joe Sanford 1970-71 201  Bryan Libert 1977 146
21 Damon Chambers 198284 196 Al Raines 1970 146
22 Andy Parma 1977-79 194 23.  Dave Green 1976 144
;i' goreySH'" 1990-93 185 24.  Elbert Cole 1987 140
o Sa"tet Dng 1981-85 176 25.  Tony Brinson 1995 138
‘ coft Dodads 1984-86 175 26.  Bob Mengerink 1971 137
27.  Bob Mengerink 1970 133
28.  Joe Early 1980 130
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Career Yards Per Carry (Minimum 150 Carries)

~No

12.

15.
16.

Player

Al Raines

Dave Span
Damon Chambers
Larry Jackson
Derrick Russell
Dave Green

Ray Rhodes

Bob Mengerick
Lester Frye
Elbert Cole

Floyd Faulkner
Tony Brinson
Keith Collier

Joe Sanford
Chris Conway
Gerald Thompson

Years
1969-71
1981-85
1982-84
1991-94
1990-92
1975-76
1983-84
1969-71
1989-91
1986-89
1984-87
1993-96
1981-83
1970-71
1987-90
1995-present

Career Rushing Touchdowns

CONO A ®WNE

14.

16.

Player

Larry Jackson
Elbert Cole

Al Raines

Lester Frye
Gerald Thompson
Tony Brinson
Floyd Faulkner
Jim Romaniszyn
Derrick Russeil
Damon Chambers
Dave Green

Rich Holmes

Bob Mengerink
Chris Conway
Blair Hrovat

Bob Klenk

Joe Sanford

Years
1991-94
1986-89
1969-71
1989-91
1995-present
1993-96
1984-87
1970-72
1990-92
1982-84
1975-76
1974-75
1969-71
1987-90
1981-84
1982-84
1970-71

Longest Touchdown Run

1.

Player
Lester Frye

‘Denotes PSAC Record

Fighting Scot Football Records...?

Year
1991

YHe/@arry
6.7
6.3
6.3
5.9
5.9
55
5.3
53
5.2
5.2
5.2
5.1
51
51
4.8
4.5

Rushing TOs
42
40
37
27
25
20
18
16
15
15

15
15
15
12
12
10
10

Yards
99*

Singie Season Yards Per Carry

(Minimum 50 Carries)

g e

o8]

12.

15.

Player

Al Raines

Bob Klenk

Derrick Russell
Floyd Faulkner
Elbert Cole
Damon Chambers
Jack McCurry
Larry Jackson

Al Raines

Derrick Russell
Bob Mengerick
Larry Jackson
Dave Span
Damon Chambers
Larry Jackson
Dave Green

Al Raines

Year
1971
1983
1990
1986
1989
1983
1970
1994
1969
1991
1971
1993
1985
1984
1992
1975
1970

Yds/Carry
8.7
7.2
6.8
6.5
6.3
6.3
6.3
6.1
6.0
5.9
5.9
5.8
5.8
5.8
5.7
5.7
5.7

Singie Season Rushing Touchdowns

ook wNE

11,

Player

Elbert Cole
Larry Jackson

Al Raines

Larry Jackson
Al Raines
Lester Frye

Jim Romaniszyn
Lester Frye
Floyd Faulkner
Tony Brinson
Gerald Thompson
Bob Mengerink

Year
1989
1992
1971
1994
1969
1990
1972
1991
1986
1996
1995
1971

Rushing TDs
21
17
16
15
13
12
12
11
11
11
10
10

Career Passing Yardage

CONOU A~ WNE

Player

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Chris Hart
Jude Basile
Scott Dodds
Jim Ross

Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Brian Caldwell
Joe Sanford
Dan McHenry
Scott McKissock
Mike Malone
Bob Jacobs

Years
1991-94
1987-90
1981-84
1993-96
1973-75
1984-86
1986-89
1976-79
1976-78
1997-present
1970-71
1974-76
1970-72
1965
1980-81
1989-92

Career Passing Attempts

Eboo~Nouswne

Player

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Chris Hart
Scott Dodds
Jude Basile
Jim Ross

Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Brian Caldweli
Joe Sanford

Years
1991-94
1987-90
1981-84
1993-96
1984-86
1973-75
1986-89
1976-79
1976-78
1997-present
1970-71

Career Passing Compietions

PEBoo~NoupwNe

Player

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Chris Hart
Scott Dodds
Jude Basile
Jim Ross

Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Brian Caldwell
Dan McHenry

Years
1991-94
1987-90
1981-84
1993-96
1984-86
1973-75
1986-89
1976-79
1976-78
1997-present
1974-76

Career Yards Per Completion
(Minimum 100 Completions)

Player

Blair Hrovat
Mike Hill

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Jude Basile

Years

1981-84
1976-78
1991-94
1987-90
1973-75

Passing Records

Yards
7,299
5,650
5,103
3,550
3,382
3,292
2,578
2,492
2,483
1,579
1,224
1,040
1,024

751

687

656

Attempts
911
706
618
553
482
462
384
363
349
250
168

Compietions
481
372
309
277
274
224
200
179
162
120

78

Yds/Comp
16.5
15.3
15.2
15.1
15.0

Singie Season Passing Yardage

Player Year Yards

1. Jody Dickerson 1993 2,209

2. Hal Galupi 1990 2,097

3. Hal Galupi 1989 1,911

4.  Jim Ross 1987 1,903
5. Jody Dickerson 1994 1,873

6. Jody Dickerson 1992 1,855

7. Chris Hart 1995 1,803
Scott Dodds 1986 1,752

9.  Blair Hrovat 1982 1,702
10.  Chris Hart 1996 1,635
11.  Blair Hrovat 1983 1,595
12.  Brian Caldwell 1997 1,579
13.  Blair Hrovat 1984 1,517
14.  Hal Galupi 1988 1,473
15.  Scott Dodds 1985 1,380
16.  Jude Basile 1975 1,369
17. Jody Dickerson 1991 1,362

Singie Season Passing Attempts

Player Year Attempts
1 Jody Dickerson 1993 277
2. Jim Ross 1987 276
3. Chris Hart 1996 271
4. Chris Hart 1995 261
5. Hal Galupi 1990 253
8.  Brian Caldweii 1997 250
7. Scott Dodds 1986 243
8. Jody Dickerson 1992 230
9. Hal Galupi 1989 224

10.  Scott Dodds 1985 216

11 Jody Dickerson 1994 210

Hal Galupi 1988 210
Single Season Passing Completions

Player Year Completions
1. Scott Dodds 1986 153
2. Jim Ross 1987 147
3. Chris Hart 1996 144
4.  Jody Dickerson 1993 140
5. Hal Galupi 1990 130
6.  Chris Hart 1995 125
7. Hal Galupi 1989 122
8. Brian Caldwell 1997 120
9.  Jody Dickerson 1994 119

Jody Dickerson 1992 119

11.  Scott Dodds 1985 111
12, Hal Galupi 1988 110
Singie Season Yards Per Completion

(Minimum 50 Completions)

Player Year Yds/Comp
1 Blair Hrovat 1982 18.5
2. Hal Galupi 1990 16.1

Blair Hrovat 1983 16.1
4. Jody Dickerson 1993 15.8
5. Jody Dickerson 1994 15.7
Hal Galupi 1989 15.7
Jude Basile 1975 15.7
8. Jody Dickerson 1992 15.6
Blair Hrovat 1984 15.6
10. Jude Basile 1974 14.9
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Career Completion Percentage

Player

Scott Dodds
Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Jim Ross
Chris Hart
Blair Hrovat
Dan McHenry
Rick Shover
9. Bob Jacobs
10.  Jude Basile

O 0 WN

©

Years

1984-86
1991-94
1987-90
1986-89
1993-96
1981-84
1974-76
1976-79
1980-81
1973-75

Career Passing Touchdowns

Player
Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Scott Dodds
Chris Hart
Jude Basile
Jim Ross
Mike Hill
Rick Shover
10.  Joe Sanford

N Ok wWwN e

©

Years

1991-94
1987-90
1981-84
1984-86
1993-96
1973-75
1986-89
1976-78
1976-79
1970-71

Career Interceptions Thrown

Player

Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Blair Hrovat
Chris Hart
Jude Basile
Rick Shover
Mike Hill
Jim Ross
Scott Dodds
Joe Sanford

OOXONDUTAWN

[y
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Years
1987-1990
1991-94
1981-84
1993-96
1973-75
1976-79
1976-78
1986-89
1984-86
1970-71

Comp%
56.9
52.8
52.7
52.1
50.1
50.0
50.0
49.3
48.9
48.5

Touchdowns
62
50
49
27
24
21
17
17
16
15

Interceptions
48
47
34
29
26
24
23
19
18
13

Single Season Completion percentage

P

PO ©®ONDORWNE

Player

Scott Dodds
Jody Dickerson
Blair Hrovat
Hal Galupi

Jim Ross

Jody Dickerson
Chris Hart

Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
RickShover
Hal Galupi

Year
1986
1994
1983
1989
1987
1991
1996
1988
1992
1979
1990

Comp%
62.7
56.7
54.7
54.4
53.3
53.1
63.1
52.3
51.7
51.5
514

Single Season Passing Touchdowns

N =

Player

Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Blair Hrovat
Jody Dickerson
Hal Galupi
Scott Dodds
Blair Hrovat
Blair Hrovat
Chris Hart
Jody Dickerson
Jim Ross

Year
1993
1989
1983
1994
1990
1986
1984
1982
1995
1992
1987

Touchdowns
25
22
19
17
17
17 |
14
14
13

/12
12

Single Season Interceptions Thrown

P W

11.

Player

Hal Galupi
Chris Hart

Hal Galupi
Jody Dickerson
Jody Dickerson
Jim Ross

Hal Galupi

Rick Shover
Mike Hill

Chris Hart
Jody Dickerson
Scott Dodds
Blair Hrovat
Blair Hrovat
Jude Basile

Year
1990
1995
1989
1993
1991
1987
1988
1978
1977
1996
1992
1985
1984
1982
1975

Interceptions
20
16
14
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
1
1
1
11
11

Career Reception Yardage

PN AR WM

9

10.

11.

12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.

Player

Ernest Priester
Howard Hackley
Wrentie Martin
Tim Beacham
Lateef Walters
Quentin Ware-Bey
John Toomer
Jim Romaniszyn
Cleveland Pratt
Gary Mcknight
Elbert Cole

Bob Jahn
Gilbert Grantlin
Corey Keyes
Eric Bosley
Paul Stone
Brian Heebsh

Career Receptions

bl

~No

10.
11.
12.
13.
14.
15.

Player

Ernest Priester
Howard Hackley
Wrentie Martin
Lateef Walters
Tim Beacham
Elbert Cole
Quentin Ware-Bey
John Toomer
Cleveland Pratt
Eric Bosley

Paul Stone

Bob Jahn

Jim Romaniszyn
Floyd Faulkner
Corey Keyes

Years
1986-90
1973-76
1989-92
1977-80
1991,93-94
1995-97
1985-88
1970-72
1985-88
1981-84
1986-89
1976-78
1995
1994,1996
1981-84
1989-92
1990-92

Year
1986-90
1973-76
1989-92
1991, 93-94
1977-80
1986-89
1995-present
1985-88
1985-88
1981-84
1989-92
1976-78
1970-72
1984-87
1994,96

Career Yards Per Catch
(Minimum 40 Receptions)

N ORWNE

Player

Ernest Priester
Tim Beachman
Eric Bosley
Lateef Walters
Gilbert Grantlin
Jim Romaniszyn
Howard Hackley
Brian Heebsh
Ron Rankin
Corey Keyes
John Toomer

Years
1986-90
1977-80
1981-84
1991, 93-94
1995
1970-72
1973-76
1990-92
1981-83
1994,96
1985-88

Receiving Records

Yards
3,064
2,467
1,871
1,812
1,772
1,301
1,204
1,083
1,064
986
918
868
840
816
808
787
732

Catches
148
135
131

91
91
89
85
78
78
61
59
58
57
55
51

Yds/Catch
20.7
19.9
19.7
19.5
19.1
19.0
18.3
16.6
16.6
16.0
15.4

Single Season Reception Yardage

Player Year Yards
1. Ernest Priester 1989 1,128
2. Ernest Priester 1990 1,102
3. Howard Hackley 1976 972
4, Gilbert Grantlin 1995 840
5. Wrentie Martin 1992 809
6. Lateef Walters 1994 778
7. John Toomer 1988 745
8.  Quentin Ware-Bey 1997 673
9.  Wrentie Martin 1991 607
10.  Howard Hackley 1975 599
11.  Tim Beacham 1979 590
12. Lateef Walters 1993 550
13. Tim Beecham 1980 547
14. Bob Jahn 1978 533
15.  Marcus Griffin 1993 517
16. Tim Beacham 1978 508

Single Season Receptions

Player Year Catches
1.  Wrentie Martin 1992 50
2. Ernest Priester 1989 49
3. Ernest Priester 1990 47
Howard Hackley 1976 47
5. Lateef Walters 1994 44
Gilbert Grantlin 1995 44
1. John Toomer 1988 43
8.  Wrentie Martin 1991 39
9.  Charles Pollick 1968 37
10.  Marcus Griffin 1993 36
Ernest Priester 1978 36

Single Season Yards Per Catch
(Minimum 20 Receptions)

Player Year Yds/Catch
1.  Tim Beachman 1978 24.2
2. Lateef Walters 1993 23.9
3. Ernest Priester 1990 234
4. Ernest Priester 1989 23.0
5. Eric Bosley 1984 21.3
6. Quentin Ware-Bey 1997 21.0
7. Jim Romaniszyn 1971 20.9
8.  Howard Hackley 1976 20.7
9. Tim Beachman 1980 20.3
10. Lateef Walters 1991 19.3

Howard Hackley 1975 19.3
12.  Gilbert Grantlin 1995 19.1
13.  Daryl Cameron 1987 18.4
14.  Lateef Walters 1994 17.7
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Career Receiving Touchdowns Singie Season Receiving Touchdowns KiCking Records

Player Years Touchdoy”® Player Year Touchdowns
- Ernest Briester 1986-90 3% L. Emest Priester 1989 Career Punts Singie Season Punts
2. Howard Hackley 1973-76 19 2.  Ernest Priester 1990 Y P ? PI
3. Lateef Walters 1991,93-94 17 3. Lateef Walters 1994 Player 197578 i L B R \l(gg; Punts
S mop oo oo - 4. Howard Hackley 1976 2 Gary Lhotsky 1990.93 176 2 Dan Fieg 1977 &
. u - . :
6. Bob Jahn 1976.78 o > Dobsuen 1o 3. B Kuz 1968-69 139 3. Mike Abbiatid 1980 65
7. Eric Bosley 1981-84 10 ' 4. Kevin Conian 1982-84 134 4. Dan Fiegl 1978 . 64
: Lateef Walters 1993 Mike Abbiatid 1979-81 133 5. B. Kut 1969 62
Gary McKnight 1981-84 10 John Toomer 1988 5. Ike 1atl . . Kutz
Jim Romaniszyn 1970-72 1 i
10.  John Toomer 4 1985-88 8 Egg ?;ﬁ:fy 18%’ Career Punt Average (Minimum 20 Attempts) Singie Season Punt Average (Minimum 30 Punts)
Mike Romeo 1971 Player Years Average Player Year Average
Jim Romaniszyn 1970 1. Mike Raynard 1986-87 40.3 1. Mike Raynard 1987 41.9
2. Gary Lhtosky 1990-93 38.2 2. Kevin Conlan 1984 40.5
3. Tyson Cook 1996-present 37.8 3. Gary Lhotsky 1992 40.1
4.  Kevin Conlan 1982-84 37.7 4.  Gary Lhotsky 1993 39.6
5. Dan Regl 1975-78 37.6 5. Dan Fiegl 1976 394
Career Fieid Goais Singie Season Fieid Goais
Player Years Reid Goals Player Year Reid Goals
1.  Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979-82 43 1.  Rich Ruszkiewicz 1982 15
2. Jim Trueman 1983-86 36 2. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1981 12
3. Scott Rupert 1991-94 18 3. Jim Trueman 1984 1
4. John Serrao 1976-78 16 Rich Ruszkiewicz 1980 1
5. Darren Weber 1987-89 15 5. John Bauman 1990 10
Jim Trueman 1985 10
Jim Trueman 1983 10
8. Tyson Cook 1997 9
9. John Serrao 1978 8
10.  Darren Weber 1988 7
Darren Weber 1987 7
12.  Frank Berzansky 1972 6

Career Fieid Goai Accuracy (Minimum 20 Attempts)  Singie Season Fieid Goai Accuracy

Player Years Percentage (Minimum 10 Attempts)

1. Jim Trueman 1983-86 64.2(36-56) Player Year Percentage
2. John Serrao 1976-78 64.0(1&-25) 1. Jim Trueman 1984 68.8 (11-16)
3. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979-82 57.3(43-75) 2. Jim Trueman 1985 66.7(10-15)
4. Scott Rupert 1991-94 54.5(16-33) Jim Trueman 1983 66.7(10-15)
5. Tyson Cook 1996-present  53.8 (14") 4, John Bauman 1990 62.5(10-16)
/ 6. Darren Weber 1987-89 48.4 (15-31) Rich Ruszkiewicz 1982 62.5(15-24)
f 6. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1980 57.9 (11-19)
I I 7. John Serrao 1978 57.1 (8-14)
8.  Rich Ruszkiewicz 1981 54.5(12-22)
9.  Darren Weber 1987 50.0 (7-14)
M Jim Trueman 1986 50.0 (5-10)
Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979 50.0(5-10)
Tyson Cook 1997 50.0 (9-18)

Career Extra Points Singie Season Extra Points
. I Player Years PATs Player Year PAT'S
1. Jim Trueman 1983-86 138 1. Scott Rupert 1993 43
2. Scott Rupert 1991-94 117 2. Jim Trueman 1984 42
3. Darren Weber 1987-89 83 3. Jim Trueman 1983 39
4. Tom Rockwell 1968-70 57 4. Jim Trueman 1986 38
5. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979-82 53 5. Darren Weber 1989 36
6.  Scott Rupert 1994 32
. I 7.  Frank Berzansky 1971 31
8.  John Serrao 1976 29
9. Ken McCrory 1995 28
10.  Tom Rockwell 1970 27
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Career Extra Point Accuracy
(Minimum SO Attempts)

Player Years Percentage
1. John Serrao 1976-78 94.4 (51-54)
2. Jim Trueman 1983-86 93.2 (138-148)
3. Larry Littler 1972-75 86.4 (51-59)
Tom Rockwell 1968-70 86.4 (57-66)
5. Darren Weber 1987-89 84.7 (83-98)

Career Kick Scoring

Player Years Points
1. Jim Trueman 1983-86 246
2. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1979-82 182
3. Scott Rupert 1991-94 171
4, Darren Weber 1987-89 129
5. John Serrao 1976-78 99

Longest Fieid Goai

Player Year Yards
1. Tyson Cook 1997 52
Darren Weber 1987 52

Longest Punts

Player Year Yards
1. Kevin Conlan 1983 82
2. Mike Raynard 1987 77
3. Mike Abbiatid 1981 70
Mike Abbiatid 1980 70
5. Dan Fiegl 1976 68
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Singie Season Extra Point Accuracy
(Minimum 15 Attempts)

Player Year Percentage
1. John Serrao 1978 100.0(17-17)
2. Jim Trueman 1984 97.7 (42-43)
3. Jim Trueman 1986 97.4 (38-39)
4. John Serrao 1976 96.7 (29-30)
5. Tom Rockwell 1970 96.4 (27-28)
6.  Darren Weber 1987 96.0 (24-25)
7. John Bauman 1990 95.7 (22-23)
8.  Tyson Cook 1997 95.4 (21-22)
9.  Scott Rupert 1993 95.6 (43-45)
10.  Rich Ruszkiewicz 1981 93.3(14-15)
11, Jim Trueman 1983 90.7 (39-43)

Singie Season Kick Scoring

Player Year Points

1. Jim Trueman 1984 75
2. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1982 70
3. Jim Trueman 1983 69
4. Scott Rupert 1993 58
5. Jim Trueman 1986 '53
6. Rich Ruszkiewicz 1981 1 50
7. Jim Trueman 1985 /49
8. Scott Rupert 1994 47
John Serrao 1976 47

10. Tyson Cook 1997 46
Darren Weber 1987 46

Opponent - By - Opponent

Aifred
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1928
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Alfred: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Alfred: 6-2(1928)

Result: Lost 6-2

Aiiegheny

Edinboro's Record: 2-2-0

Last Played: 1933

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Allegheny: 2

Current Streak: Won 2

Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 7-0 (twice '32 & '33)
By Allegheny: 21-0(1930)

Result: Won 7-0

Aiiiance
Edinboro's Record: 5-4-0
Last Played: 1949 Result: Won 19-7

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Alliance: 3
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 83-0(1928)
By Alliance: 20-0(1946)

American internationali
Edinboro’'s Record: 1-0-0 Hollman: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1994 Result: Won 65-25
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By American Infl: 0
Current Streak:  Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 65-25 (1994)

By American Inti: never won

Ashiand
Edinboro’'s Record: 3-2-0
Last Played: 1973 Result: Lost 37-0
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Ashland: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 52-7(1953)
By Ashland: 51-7(1972)

Baidwin-Waiiace
Edinboro's Record: 1-2-1
Last Played: 1975
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Baldwin-Wallace: 1
Current Streak:  Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 21-13(1974)
By Baidwin-Wallace: 68-0(1966)

Result: Lost 35-14

Bioomsburg
Edinboro's Record: 4-0-0 Hollman: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1991 Result: Won 23-21
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 4
By Bioomsburg: 0
Current Streak: Won 4
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 34-7 (1982)
By Bioomsburg: never won

Bridgewater
Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1965
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Bridgewater: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 47-0(1964)
By Bridgewater: never won

Result: Won 29-13

Brockport State
Edinboro's Record: 7-5-1
Last Played: 1969
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Brockport State: 3
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 35-6(1961)
By Brockport State: 27-7 (1951)

Result: Won 40-29

Buffaio State
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1983
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Buffalo State: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 59-0 (1983)
By Buffalo State: never won

Result: Won 59-0

Buffaio
Edinboro's Record: 5-1-0
Last Played: 1996
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 5
By Buffalo: 1
Current Streak: Lost !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 37-0 (1928)
By Buffalo: 17-7(1996)

Hollman: 2-1-0
Result: Lost 17-7

C.W. Post
Edinboro’'s Record: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1978 Result: Lost 28-7
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By C.W Post: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By C.W Post: 28-7(1978)
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California (PA)
Edinboro's Record; 30-32-2
Last Played: 1997
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 10 (two times “currently)
By California; 8
Current Streak: Won 9
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro; 67-6 (1994)
By California; 41-0 (1959)

Hollman: 10-0-0
Result: Won 38-22

Canisius
Edinboro's Record; 0-1-0
Last Played: 1930
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Canisius: 1
Current Streak; Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Canisius: 39-6(1930)

Result; Lost 39-6

Carnegie Tech
Edinboro's Record; 0-1-0
Last Played: 1954
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Carnegie Tech: 1
Current Streak: Lost !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Carnegie Tech: 26-6(1954)

Result; Lost 26-6

Carson-Newman
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0 Hollman: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1997 Result: Lost 33-10
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Carson-Newman: 2
Current Streak; Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Carson-Newman: 42-12(1996)

Case Tech
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1956
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Case Tech: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 27-15 (1956)
By Case Tech: 19-0(1955)

Result; Won 27-15

Central Connecticut
Edinboro's Record; 3-1-0
Last Played: 1987
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Central Connecticut: 1
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 40-13(1985)
By Central Connecticut; 24-11 (1973)

Result: Won 14-7
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Cheyney
Edinboro’'s Record: 3-1-0
Last Played: 1997
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro; 3
By Cheyney; 1
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 44-0(1997)
By Cheyney: 13-12(1967)

Hollman: 2-0-0
Result: Won 44-0

Clarion
Edinboro's Record: 33-34-2 Hollman: 8-2-0
Last Played: 1997 Result: Lost 28-0

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 7
By Clarion: 6
Current Streak: Lost !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 68-0 (1930)
By Clarion: 50-0(1946)

Cortland (NY)
Edinboro's Record; 1-1-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Cortland: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 34-11 (1971)
By Cortland: 14-9(1970)

Result: Won 34-11

Curry
Edinboro's Record; 1-0-0
Last Played: 1965
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Curry: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 48-0 (1965)
By Curry: never won

Result: Won 48-0

District of Columbia
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1984 Result:
Longest Winning Streak /
By Edinboro: 1
By District of Columbia: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 58-10 (1984)
By District of Columbia: never won

Won58-10

Duquesne
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1929
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro; 0
By Duquesne: 1
Current Streak: Lost !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Duquesne: 14-0(1929)

Result: Lost 14-0

East Stroudsburg
Edinboro's Record; 2-4-0
Last Played: 1985
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2

By East Stroudsburg; 4
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 40-20(1984)

By East Stroudsburg: 49-15 (1968)

Result: Won 30-14

Elizabeth City
Edinboro’'s Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1994
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Elizabeth City: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 28-0 (1994)
By Elizabeth City: never won

Hollman: 2-0-0
Result; Won 28-0

Eureka (iL)
Edinboro's Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro; 1
By Eureka: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 57-0 (1971)
By Eureka: never won

Result: Won 57-0

Fairmont State
Edinboro's Record: 4-6-2
Last Played: 1991
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3

By Fairmont State: 3
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 57-33(1986)

By Fairmont State: 20-0 (1975)

Hollman: 2-0-0
Result: Won 31-21

Ferris State (MI)
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0 Hollman; 0-2-0
Last Played: 1993 Result: Lost 23-9
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By Ferris State: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: never won

By Ferris State: 23-9 (1993)

Findlay
Edinboro’'s Record: 0-1-0
Last Played; 1947
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Findlay: !
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro; never one
By Findlay: 34-12 (1947)

Result: Lost 34-12

Frederick
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1961 Result: Lost 14-6
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Frederick; 1
Current Streak; Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Frederick: 14-6(1961)

Frostburg State
Edinboro's Record; 2-0-0
Last Played: 1977
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Frostburg State: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro; 53-13(1976)
By Frostburg State: never won

Result: Won 19-0

Geneva
Edinboro's Record: 5-1-0
Last Played: 1969
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 4
By Geneva,; 1
Current Streak: Won 4
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 31-7(1968)
By Geneva: 14-0(1953)

Result: Won 34-12

Glenville State
Edinboro's Record: 1-0
Last Played: 1997 Result: Lost 35-27
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Glenville: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Glenville: 35-12(1997)

Grove City
Edinboro's Record: 4-3-0
Last Played: 1963
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro; 3
By Grove City: 2
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 55-0(1956)
By Grove City: 33-0(1933)

Result: Won 27-7

Hillsdale
Edinboro's Record; 4-0-0
Last Played: 1997
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 4
By Hillsdale; 0
Current Streak; Won 4
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 35-21 (1996)
By Hillsdale: never won

Hollman; 4-0-0
Result: Won 21-17
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Hiram
Edinboro's Record: 0-0-1
Last Played: 1959
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Hiram: 0
Current Streak: Tied !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Hiram: never won

Result: Tied 6-6

indiana (PA)
Edinboro's Record: 17-45-4 Hollman: 2-8-1
Last Played: 1997 Result: Lost 25-20

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3 (twice)
By Indiana: 14

Current Streak: Lost 2

Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 37-0(1989)
By Indiana: 58-0(1968)

John Carroii
Edinboro's Record: 1-2-0
Last Played: 1960
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By John Carroll: 2
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 14-7 (1960)
By John Carroll: 32-0 (1955)

Result: Won 14-7

Kent State
Edinboro’'s Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1927
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Kent State: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 6-0(1927)
By Kent State: 12-0(1926)

Result: Won 60-0

Kenyon
Edinboro’s Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1974
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Kenyon: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 22-21 (1974)
By Kenyon: never won

Result: Won 22-21

Kutztown
Edinboro’s Record: 1-1-0 Hollman: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1989 Result: Won 42-21
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 1

By Kutztown: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 42-21 (1989)

By Kutztown: 34-22(1988)
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Liberty
Edinboro's Record: 0-3-0 Hollman: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1989 Result: Lost 51-27
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By Liberty: 3
Current Streak: Lost 3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: never won

By Liberty: 51-27(1989)

Lock Haven
Edinboro's Record: 26-13-1
Last Played: 1997
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 16
By Lock Haven: 6
Current Streak: Won 16
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 52-0(1975)
By Lock Haven: 56-21 (1968)

Hollman: 10-0
Result: Won 29-23 20T

Lycoming
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1961
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1 ;
By Lycoming: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 20-6 (1961)
By Lycoming: 12-6(1960)

Result: Won 20-6

Mansfieid
Edinboro's Record: 11-12-1
Last Played: 1995
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 9
By Mansfield: 10
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 42-0(1995)
By Mansfield: 51-7(1946)

Hollman: 1-1-0
Result: Won 42-0

Mercyhurst

Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0

Last Played: 1983

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Mercyhurst: 0

Current Streak: Won 2

Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 74-13(1983)
By Mercyhurst: never won

Result: Won 74-13
/

Michigan Tech
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1964
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By Michigan Tech: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By Michigan Tech: 8-7 (1964)

Result: Lost 8-7
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Hollman: 2-0-0
Result: Won 52-27

Edinboro's Record: 3-3-0
Last Played: 1993
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 3
By Millersville: 3
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 28-0(1980)
By Millersville: 24-12(1977)

Muskingum
Edinboro's Record: 1-1-0
Last Played: 1979
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Muskingum: 1
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 28-13(1979)
By Muskingum: 23-10(1978)

Result: Won 28-13

New Haven
Edinboro's Record: 3-3-0 Hollman: 1-3-0
Last Played: 1995 Playoffs Result: Lost 27-12

Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By New Haven: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 46-13 (1989)
By New Haven: 48-28 (1993 playoffs)

North Dakota State
Edinboro’'s Record: 0-1-0 Hollman: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1989 Playoffs Result: Lost 45-32
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 0

By North Dakota State: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: never won

By North Dakota State: 45-32(1992)

Northwood institute
Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1992
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Northwood Institute: 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 37-13(1992)
By Northwood Institute: never won

Ohio Northern
Edinboro's Record: 2-1-0
Last Played: 1971
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Ohio Northern: 1
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 19-0(1971)
By Ohio Northern: 27-7 (1969)

Hollman: 2-0-0
Result Won 37-13

Result Won 19-0

Saginaw Vaiiey
Edinboro's Record: 2-1-0
Last Played: 1988
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Saginaw Valley: !
Current Streak: Won !
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 21-0(1975)
By Saginaw Valley: 21-17 (1977)

Hollman: 1-0-0
Result: Won 37-28

Shippensburg
Edinboro's Record:  18-18-1 Hollman: 8-2-0
Last Played: 1997 Result: Lost 17-3
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 5 (twice)

By Shippensburg: 4 (twice)
Current Streak: Lost !
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 60-6 (1989)

By Shippensburg: 42-0(1966)

Siippery Rock
Edinboro's Record:  20-39-7
Last Played: 1997
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 5
By Slippery Rock: 15
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 62-7(1989)
By Slippery Rock: 72-0 (1935)

Hollman: 5-4-1
Result: Lost 30-10

Shepherd
Edinboro's Record: 1-2-0
Last Played: 1990
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Shepherd: 2
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 48-6(1990)
By Shepherd: 25-15(1987)

Hollman: 1-0-0
Result: Won 48-6

Southern Connecticut
Edinboro's Record: 2-0-0
Last Played: 1992
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 2

By Southern Connecticut 0
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 41-0(1992)

By Southern Connecticut never won

Hollman: 2-0-0
Result Won 41-0

St Francis
Edinboro's Record: 0-1-0
Last Played: 1953
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By St Francis: 1
Current Streak: Lost 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By St Francis: 13-6 (1953)

Result Lost 13-6
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St Vincent
Edinboro's Record: 0-2-0
Last Played: 1959 Result: Lost 29-23
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 0
By St. Vincent: 2
Current Streak: Lost 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: never won
By St. Vincent: 40-0(1929)

Thiel
Edinboro's Record: 1-8-0
Last Played: 1952
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Thiel: 8
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 39-7(1952)
By Thiel: 26-0(1947)

Result: Won 39-7

Virginia Union
Edinboro’'s Record: 1-0-0
Last Played: 1990 Playoffs
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Virginia Union: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 38-14 (1990)
By Virginia Union: never won

Hollman: 1-0-0
Result: Won 38-14

Waynesburg
Edinboro's Record: 2-1-0
Last Played: 1972
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Waynesburg: !
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 32-10(1971)
By Waynesburg: 13-7(1957)

Result: Won 23-6

Wayne State
Edinboro’'s Record: 1-0-1
Last Played: 1986
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By Wayne State: 0
Current Streak: Won 1
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 27-24(1986)
By Wayne State; Tied 23-23 (1985)

Result: Won 27-24

West Chester
Edinboro's Record; 1-3-0
Last Played; 1987 Result: Lost 49-28
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 1
By West Chester: 3
Current Streak: Lost 3
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro; 14-6(1970)
By West Chester: 37-9(1986)
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West Liberty
Edinboro's Record; 2-2-0
Last Played: 1984
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By West Liberty: 2
Current Streak: Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 41-3 (1983)
By West Liberty: 26-0 (1947)

Result: Won 40-14

West Virginia Wesleyan
Edinboro's Record: 3-0-0
Last Played; 1984
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro: 3

By West Virginia Wesleyan: 0
Current Streak: Won 3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro: 42-0(1984)

By West Virginia Wesleyan: never won

Result: Won 42-0

Westminster
Edinboro's Record; 2-12-0
Last Played; 1980
Longest Winning Streak
By Edinboro: 2
By Westminster; 12
Current Streak; Won 2
Largest Margin of Victory
By Edinboro: 24-0(1980)
By Westminster: 45-0 (1935)

Result; Won 24-0

Youngstown State University
Edinboro's Record: 0-3-0 Hollman: 0-3-0
Last Played: 1991 Result: Lost 24-0
Longest Winning Streak

By Edinboro; 0

By Youngstown State: 3
Current Streak; Lost 3
Largest Margin of Victory

By Edinboro; never won

By Youngstown State: 24-0 (1991)



